For technical assistance in the U.S., call 866-405-6654 (outside the U.S., see inside back cover for directory)
ELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS
B2.
Cable
Accessories
C1.
Wiring
Duct

Permanent
Identification
Part Number System for Pan-Term ® Metric Disconnects
Type Insulation Size and TypeWire Range Special Configuration Package Size
DM = Disconnect
Metric
N = Nylon
NF = Nylon
Funnel
V = Vinyl
= Non-Insulated
(leave blank)
1 = 0.5 – 1.0mm2
(22 – 18 AWG)
2 = 1.5 – 2.5mm2
(16 – 14 AWG)
6 = 4.0 – 6.0mm2
(12 – 10 AWG)
X = 10
E = 20
Q = 25
L = 50
C = 100
285 = 2.8mm x 0.5mm
(0.110 x 0.020)
288 = 2.8mm x 0.8mm
(0.110 x 0.032)
488 = 4.8mm x 0.8mm
(0.188 x 0.032)
63 = 6.3mm x 0.8mm
(0.250 x 0.032)
B = Butted Seam,
Female
FI = Fully Insulated,
Female
FIB = Fully Insulated,
Butted Seam,
Female
FIM = Fully Insulated,
Male
M = Male
MB = Butted Seam,
Male
= Female
(leave blank)
DM NF 1 285 FIB— — C
Female Metric Disconnect, Fully Insulated Nylon – Funnel Entry
• Disconnect can be inserted and removed from the male tab